

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1933 of 2024****PRASHANT LAL @ MONTU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

19/11/2024	Mr. Vidya Bhushan Soni, counsel for the appellant. Admit. State is directed to file reply. List this in the 2nd week of February, 2025 for considering the application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Manish	