



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1933 of 2024

PRASHANT LAL @ MONTU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

13/02/2025	Mr. Vidya Bhusan Soni, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. G.L. Uike, PL for the State. Learned State counsel further prays time to file reply. As prayed, one week time is granted to file reply to the State counsel. List it after one week. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge ashu