

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1933 of 2024****PRASHANT LAL @ MONTU versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

16/04/2026	Mr. Vidya Bhushan Soni, Advocate and Mr. Shailendra Bajpai, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Priya Sharma, P.L. for the State. Mr. Soni, states that they have given NOC to another counsel engaged by the appellant. Mr. Bajpai, submits that they have filed power on behalf of the appellant today itself; therefore, some time may be granted to argue the matter. As prayed, list this case in the month of June, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	